ASSIGNMENT F

07-10-2000



HEET Patents Only

To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten Please record the attached original docum 101399128 y Dkt. No.: 8951-1	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
FERNO K&B, LLC	Kohlbrat & Bunz Corporation 70 Weil Way Wilmington, OH 45177
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes \(\sum \) No \(\sum \)	
6-13-00	The state of the s
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes ☐ No ☒
4. Application No Patent No. <u>5,865,773</u>	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Charles B. Elderkin ALSTON & BIRD LLP P. O. Drawer 34009 Charlotte, NC 28234-4009	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number: 16-0605
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charles B. Elderkin, Reg. No. 24,357 Signature The foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. The foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Charles B. Elderkin, Reg. No. 24,357 Name of Person Signing Signature	Jane 9, 2000 Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2	
07/2000 DNGUYEN 00000130 5865773	
FC:581 40.00 OP	

PATENT REEL: 010892 FRAME: 0428

QUITCLAIM ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by FERNO K&B, LLC, an Ohio limited liability corporation having a principal place of business in Wilmington, Ohio;

WITNESSETH: That,

WHEREAS, FERNO K&B, LLC is desirous of assigning any and all right, title and interest which it may have in United States Patent No. 5,865,773 entitled CERVICAL EXTRICATION COLLAR and bearing an issue date of February 2, 1999 ("the '773 patent"), and any foreign counterparts thereof; and

WHEREAS, Kohlbrat & Bunz Corporation, a North Carolina corporation with offices at 70 Weil Way, Wilmington, Ohio 45177, is desirous of acquiring any and all right, title and interest in the '773 patent which FERNO K&B, LLC may have;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, FERNO K&B, LLC does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Kohlbrat & Bunz Corporation, its successors and assigns, all of the right, title and interest it may have in and to the '773 patent and in and to any and all reissues, corrections, extensions, renewals or foreign counterparts thereof which may be granted therefor or thereon, and in and to all legal and equitable rights to license, enforce, and recover past, present or future damages based on the '773 patent, for the full term thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized officer of FERNO K&B, LCC does hereunto set his hand and seal on this 7th day of June, 2000.

STATE OF OHIO

COUNTY OF <u>blenton</u>

Before me personally appeared Joseph G. Bourgraf, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument; and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein stated, this 7th day of June, 2000.

SEAL

M. GAYLE COSS Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires Nov. 28, 2004

My Commission Expires: ///28/04

RECORDED: 06/13/2000

PATENT REEL: 010892 FRAME: 0429